

## ST. TAMMANY LEVEE, DRAINAGE AND CONSERVATION DISTRICT (STLDCD) BOARD MEETING August 19, 2020



August 19, 2020 6:00 P.M.

Slidell City Auditorium 2056 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Slidell, LA 70458

## **AGENDA**

- I. Welcome and Call to Order
- II. Moment of Silence and Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Roll Call
- IV. Swearing in of New Board Members District Attorney Warren Montgomery, 22<sup>nd</sup> Judicial District
- V. Updates on Old Business
  - a. Update on Louisiana Watershed Initiative Round 1 Funding (Glenn Ledet)
  - b. Update on Tidal Gauge request (Thomas Thompson)
  - c. Public Comment
- VI. New Business
  - a. Slidell Levee System East Segments Task Order with CPRA (Glenn Ledet)
  - b. St Tammany Coastal Study Phase III Contract Amendment (Randy Pausina, Glenn Ledet)
  - c. Public Comment
- VII. Treasure's Report
  - a. Public Comment
- VIII. Approval of Meeting Minutes from July 15, 2020 Meeting
  - a. Public Comment
- IX. Board Meeting Schedule
  - a. Next Board Meeting September 16, 2020, 6:00 PM at Koop Drive Council Chambers, Mandeville. LA
  - b. Public Comment
- X. Public Comment
- XI. Adjournment

NOTE: All meetings will be open to the public but seating must be restricted to 50 people due to COVID19 capacity guidelines. Attendees will be required to wear face masks or coverings and will be required to submit to a temperature check before entering the Slidell City Auditorium. Email comments regarding items on the Agenda may be submitted to the Levee Board Chairman at <a href="mailto:skrieger.stldcd@aol.com">skrieger.stldcd@aol.com</a> no later than 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, August, 18, 2020.